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fraction 
inch 

 
decimal 

inch 

 
Type K 

inch 

 
Type K 

Lb 

 
Type K 

psi 
 

1/4 

 

 
3/8 

 

 
0.375 

 

 
0.035 

 

 
0.145 

 

 
1,688 

 
 

3/8 

 

 
1/2 

 

 
0.500 

 

 
0.049 

 

 
0.269 

 

 
1,776 

 
 

1/2 

 

 
5/8 

 

 
0.625 

 

 
0.049 

 

 
0.344 

 

 
1,400 

 
 
 

5/8 

 

 
 

3/4 

 

 
 

0.750 

 

 
 

0.049 

 

 
 

0.418 

 

 
 

1,156 

 
 

3/4 

 

 
7/8 

 

 
0.875 

 

 
0.065 

 

 
0.641 

 

 
1,338 

 
 

1 

 

 
1-1/8 

 

 
1.125 

 

 
0.065 

 

 
0.839 

 

 
1,028 

 
 

1-1/4 

 

 
1-3/8 

 

 
1.375 

 

 
0.065 

 

 
1.040 

 

 
834 

 
 

1-1/2 

 

 
1-5/8 

 

 
1.625 

 

 
0.072 

 

 
1.360 

 

 
776 

 
 

2 

 

 
2-1/8 

 

 
2.125 

 

 
0.083 

 

 
2.060 

 

 
682 

 
 

2-1/2 

 

 
2-5/8 

 

 
2.625 

 

 
0.095 

 

 
2.930 

 

 
624 

 
 

3 

 

 
3-1/8 

 

 
3.125 

 

 
0.109 

 

 
4.000 

 

 
604 
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